GOVERNMENT NOTICES • GOEWERMENTSKENNISGEWINGS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NO. 427

13 APRIL 2018

WORLD HERITAGE CONVENTION ACT, 1999 (ACT NO. 49 OF 1999)

ISIMANGALISO WORLD HERITAGE SITE: CALL REQUESTING NOMINATIONS FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF SUITABLE PERSONS AS MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

I, Borno Edith Edna Molewa, Minister of Environmental Affairs, hereby call on all South Africans, in terms of section 14(2) read with section 14(4) of the World Heritage Convention Act, 1999 (Act No. 49 of 1999), to nominate suitable persons to be appointed as members of iSImangaliso World Heritage Site Board.

Members of the public are invited to submit to the Minister, within 30 days after the publication of this government notice in the *Gazette*, written nominations of suitable persons to be appointed as board members of iSImangaliso World Heritage Site.

Nominations must be accompanied by an acceptance letter from the nominee as well as the Curriculum Vitae of the person or persons being nominated. The nomination must, at a minimum, include the following:

- personal details, including postal and residential address and contact number of the nominee;
- certified copies of both academic qualifications and identity document;
- experience with reference to the criteria contained in section 14(4) of the World Heritage Convention Act, 1999; and
- Other relevant Information.

Written nominations must be forwarded to the following addresses:

- By post to: The Director-General Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Ms Sibongiseni Sangqu Private Bag X447 PRETORIA 0001
- Delivered to: The Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Ms Sibonglseni Sangqu Environment House, 473 Steve Blko Road Arcadia, Pretoria, 0083

BOMO EDITH EQNA MOLEWA MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS